Maine law.
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WEIGHING OF HAY, ETC.-INSOLVENT ESTATES. 

An uet to umend chapter forty-throe of the revised statutes relating to weighing of hay 
and other artiolos. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Section five of the forty-third chapter of the revised 
statutes is hereby amended by adding thereto the words, 'which 
I shall in all cases be paid by the pnrchaser,' so that the last sen­
xence of said section as amended shall read :-'Any city may pur­
, chase and keep for use scales, for weighing hay and other articles, 
, appoint weighers and flx their fees, which shall in all cases be 
I paid by the purchaser.' 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved Maroh 4, 1868. 

An act to amond section twel va of ohl1pter sixty-six of the revised':statutes rolating to 
insolvent esldtes. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

The twelfth section of chapter sixty-six of the revised statutes 
is hereby amended by inserting after the word" season," in the 
third line of said section, the words, I or, after giving such notice, 
I has, by accident or mistake, omitted to further prosecute his ap­
I peal,' so that the section as amended shall read as follows: 

I RECT. 12. A person whose claim has been disallowed, in whole 
'or in part, and who, by accident or mistake, has omitted to give 
I notice at the probate office in season, or, after giving such notice, 
I has by accideut or mistake omitted to further prosecute his ap­
I peal, may, within two years after the report is made, petition the 
I supreme judicial court, aud after notice to the administrator and 
I hearing, leave may be given to commence a suit at the next t('lrm 
I of the court in the couuty where the administrator resides, for 
I the recovery of his claim. No decree of distribution can be dis­
I turbed by a judgment so recovered.' 

A pprovcd March 4, 1868. 
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